

Government of Jammu and Kashmir  
Higher Education Department  
Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

**Subject: Placement of Assistant Professors / Librarians / PTIs of Govt. Degree Colleges  
in AGP of Rs.7000/- & Rs.8000/-**

**Corrigendum to Govt. Order No. 83- HE of 2018.**

**Dated: 12 -02-2018.**

Please read the date of placement and name against the following faculty members mentioned in the Annexure A & B of Govt. Order No.83-HE of 2018 dated 12.02.2018 issued under endorsement No. Edu-Coll/Placement-AP/2018 dated 12-02-2018 as under:

Sr. No. in Govt. Order. Annexure	Name of the faculty member	Subject	Please read date of placement/ name against:
31 -A	Nisar Ahmad Lone	Math	08.12.2014 instead of 08.12.2009
85 -A	Muneer Ahmad Khan	Botany	31.10.2014 instead of 31.11.2014
101 -A	Javid Mohammad Iqbal	Zoology	07.05.2015 instead of 07.05.2005
104 -A	Harmanmeet Kour	Env. Science	05.02.2014 instead of 05.02.2015
124 -A	Ashraf Nawaz	Economics	31.12.2014 instead of 31.12.2015
138 -A	Dr. Kousar Muzamil	Urdu	19.02.2014 instead of 01.03.2014
142 -A	Rakesh Sharma	Hindi	23.06.2014 instead of 23.06.2013
175 -A	Navshad Ahmad Wani	Psychology	30.11.2015 instead of 07.12.2015
215 -A	Parveen Sharma	Comp. Appl.	12.01.2017 instead of 14.01.2016
34 -B	Rajeev Kumar	Math	05.09.2014 instead of 05.08.2016
35 -B	Ramandeep Kaur	Home Sc.	05.08.2016 instead of 04.08.2014
36 -B	Anamika Baru	Home Sc.	04.08.2014 instead of 08.04.2015
37 -B	Rajinder Kour	Education	08.04.2015 instead of 25.07.2014
38 -B	Javed Iqbal Trambo	Economics	25.07.2014 instead of 17.10.2016
41-B	Nisar Ahmad Wani	Economics	17.10.2016 instead of 12.09.2016
42-B	Syed Ajaz Farid	Geography	12.09.2016 instead of 03.01.2015
43-B	Sandhya Rani	Sanskrit	03.01.2015 instead of 16.10.2016
44-B	Dr. Rajesh Sharma	Sanskrit	16.10.2016 instead of 22.07.2014
45-B	Nazakar Hussain	History	22.07.2014 instead of 10.08.2016
46-B	Ms. Sameena Iqbal	History	10.08.2016 instead of 20.09.2016
47-B	Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	History	20.09.2016 instead of 22.10.2016
49-B	Fahmida Wani	History	22.10.2016 instead of 31.01.2015
50-B	Dr. Hamidullah Wani	Geology	31.01.2015 instead of 14.10.2014
51-B	Riffat Anjum Fatima	Bio-chemistry	14.10.2014 instead of 27.07.2015
66-B	Ms. Summeera Shafi	Env. Science	Ms Sumeera Shafi instead of Mr.Sumeera Shafi.
108 - B	Yash Paul Singh	Botany	05.11.2015 instead of 23.11.2016

Further, Please read Sh Vipul Saraf Assistant Professor (Electronics) placed in AGP of Rs.8000/ with effect from 25-07-2016 against S.No. 14 Annexure B to Government Order No.83-HE of 2018 dated 12.02.2018 .

**By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.**

**Sd/-**

**(Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS**

Principal Secretary to Government  
Higher Education Department

Dated: 20 -04- 2018.

No: Edu-Coll/Placement-AP/2018.

Copy to the:

1. Hon'ble Advisor to HCM, J&K.
2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble HCM, J&K.
3. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. General Administration Department.
4. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K Srinagar.
6. Nodal Principal, G.G.M. Science College, Jammu,
7. Nodal Principal, A.S College, Srinagar.
8. Principal, \_\_\_\_\_.
9. OSD to the (HEM) for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
10. SA to the (MoS) for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
11. PS to Principal Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.
12. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.

**(Irfan Manzoor) KAS**

Under Secretary to the Government  
Higher Education Department